Installation Instructions
for the
of the End Product
Manufacturer
DUOMAT 5/6
Drive System
Issue
09/2005

IP20
(je Seite max.(max.per side) 3500N)
Type designation
Primary voltage
max. primary
current
Item number
Intermittent duty 2 minutes/
18 minutes
Stroke specification for
head and foot ends
14
On the optional earthing bolt (protection classification I)
you can connect your bed to the mains
protective conductor. This is marked by an
earthing symbol. The connection lead is
included in the supply pack.
not
Only connect the components as shown!
DEWERT slave drive e.g. MEGAMAT, DYMAT
DEWERT handset e.g. STYLE, BALANCE
DEWERT slave drive e.g. MEGAMAT, DYMAT
DUOMAT 5 dual drive QUADROMAT version
(NAS) optional (see page 10)
(NFS) optional (see page 10)
Pos. Part designation Description
1
2
3
4
5
6
This can otherwise result in damage to the drive control unit!
Emergency lowering
Cut-off plug
1
2
3
4 5
6
7. Design of the Drive System
a) DUOMAT 5 (Example)
(Figure: DUOMAT 5 as QUADROMAT 5 with 2 slave drives)
DUOMAT 5/6
15
b) DUOMAT 6 (Example)
(Figure: DUOMAT 6)
1
2
4
3
Only connect the components as shown!
DEWERT handset e.g. STYLE, BALANCE
DUOMAT 6 dual drive DUOMAT version
(NAS) optional (see page 10)
(NFS) optional (see page 10)
Pos. Part designation Description
1
2
3
4
This can otherwise result in damage to the drive control unit!
Emergency lowering
Cut-off plug
16
8. Trouble-shooter’s Guide to Detect and Eliminate
Faults/Errors
The following table has been developed to help you detect and eliminate common faults and
errors. If you come across a fault/error that is not listed here, please contact your supplier.
All of these faults/errors may only be inspected and rectified by specialists holding the
qualifications as described on page 3.
DUOMAT 5/6
Remedy